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Clerk's Stamp 
COURT FILE NO. 2503 00016 

COURT Court of King's Bench of Alberta 

JUDICIAL CENTRE Edmonton 

PLAINTIFF(S) IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT 

ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

DEFENDANT(S) AND IN THE MATTER OF KMC MINING CORPORATION

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST (as of November 24, 2025) 

Party Address of Party/ Address of Counsel Email or Fax 

KMC Mining Corporation Duncan Craig LLP 
2800, 10060 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3V9 

Attn: Darren R. Bieganek, KC / Zach 
Soprovich 

dbieganek@dcllp.com  
zsoprovich@dcllp.com  

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. MLT Aikins LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
222 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0B4 

Attn: Ryan Zahara / Dana Nowak / Molly 
McIntosh 

rzahara@mltaikins.com
dnowak@mltaikins.com  
mmcintosh@mltaikins.com  

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 1610 – 520 5th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3R7 

Attn: Dustin Olver / Lindsay Shierman 

dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com  
lindsay.shierman@fticonsulting.com

ML Northern Services GP Ltd. Miller Thomson LLP 
2700 Commerce Place 
10155 102 St 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4G8 

Attn: Emma Johnston 

ejohnston@millerthomson.com 
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The Klemke Foundation, 
c/o Ogilvie LLP 

Ogilvie LLP 
2800 Stantec Tower 
10220 103 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 

Attn: Kentigern A. Rowan, KC / 
Akhil Vohra 

krowan@ogilvielaw.com  
AVohra@ogilvielaw.com  

Caterpillar Financial 
Services Limited 
c/o Miller Thomson LLP 

3457 Superior Court, Unit 2 
Oakville, ON  L6L 0C4 

and 

1122 International Blvd, Suite 400 
Burlington, ON  L7L 6Z8 

Miller Thomson LLP 
Suite 660, 40 King Street W 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3S1 

Attention: Craig Mills  

cmills@millerthomson.com  

ATB Financial, as agent 
for a Syndicate of 
Lenders (the “Syndicate”) 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 

Attn: Howard Gorman, KC / Gunnar 
Benediktsson 

howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com  
gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Stonebriar Commercial 
Finance Canada Inc. 

2200 HSBC Building 
885 West Georgia St 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 

notices@stonebriarcf.com 

John Deere Canada ULC 
c/o Emery Jamieson LLP 

Attn: Ryan Szymusiak / David 
Leatham 

szymusiakRyanF@johndeere.com  
leathamdavidj@johndeere.com  

Mercedes-Benz Financial 
Services Canada 
Corporation 

2680 Matheson Blvd E Ste 500 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5 

albertaprod@teranet.ca 

Daimler Truck Financial 2680 Matheson Blvd E Ste 500 
Mississauga, ON  L4W 0A5 
Attn: Deepak Kumar, Collections 
Agents 

albertaprod@teranet.ca 

Jim Pattison Industries 
Ltd. 

4937 Regent Street 
Burnaby, BC  V5C 4H4 

Attn: Mike Fagan & Ellen Gallant 

c/o McMillan LLP 
TD Canada Trust Tower, Suite 
1700 
421 7th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta 
Canada T2P 4K9 

info@jplease.com  
mike.fagan@jplease.com 
ellen.gallant@jplease.com  
christopher.keliher@mcmillan.ca 

Summit Acceptance Corp 1260 Highfield Cres SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 5M3 

abppsa_notifications@kaizenauto.com  
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Komatsu International 
(Canada) Inc. 
c/o McCarthy Tetrault 
LLP 

Suite 4000 
421 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attn: Pantelis Kyriakakis & 
Samantha Arbor 

pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 
sarbor@mccarthy.ca  

H-E Parts International 
Canada Ltd. 

3905 Allard Ave 
Leduc, AB  T9E 0R8 

jo-anne.vitek@h-eparts.ca  

Meridian Onecap Credit 
Corp. 

Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC  V5H 4M2 

LossRecovery@meridianonecap.ca 

Meridian Onecap Credit 
Corp. 

204 – 3185 Willingdon Green 
Burnaby, BC  V5G 4P3 

LossRecovery@meridianonecap.ca 
kirstin.pereira@meridianonecap.ca 

Deutsche Leasing 
Canada, Corp. 
c/o Carscallen LLP 

900, 332 – 6 Avenue SW, Calgary 
AB  T2P 0B2 

thakor@carscallen.com 

Mitsubishi Capital 
Canada Leasing, Inc. 

301 – 3390 South Service Rd 
Burlington, ON  L7N 3J5 

legalca@mhccna.com  

Mitsubishi HC Capital 
Canada Leasing, Inc. 
c/o Miller Thomson LLP 

525 – 8th Ave SW, 43rd Floor 
Eighth Avenue Place East 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 

Attn: James W. Reid & Pavin 
Takhar 

jwreid@millerthomson.com  
ptakhar@millerthomson.com 

Kal Tire 
c/o Miller Thomson LLP 

525 – 8th Ave SW, 43rd Floor 
Eighth Avenue Place East 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1G1 

Attn: James W. Reid & Arsham Gill 

jwreid@millerthomson.com  
agill@millerthomson.com 

TDF Group Inc. 17631 103 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB T5S 1N8 

gtayag@drivingforcegroup.com  

PNC Vendor Finance 
Corporation Canada 
c/o Square Law Group 
LLP 

2 – 4145 North Service Rd 
Burlington, ON L7L 6A3 

Square Law Group LLP 
500, 940 – 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3T1 

Attention: Mark DJ Schulz 

absecparties@avssystems.ca  
mark@squarelawgroup.ca  

Cummins Canada ULC 
c/o Fasken Martineau 
DuMoulin LLP 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
350 7th Ave SW 
Suite 3400 
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9 

Attn: Anthony Mersich 

amersich@fasken.com  

SMS Equipment Inc. 
c/o DLA Piper (Canada) 
LLP 

Suite 2700, 10220 103 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 0K4 

Attn: Jerritt Pawlyk 

Jerritt.pawlyk@ca.dlapiper.com  

SMS Equipment Inc. 
c/o Clyde & Co Canada 
LLP 

2610, 421 – 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attn: Don Dear, KC 

Don.dear@clydeco.ca 
darci.stanger@clydeco.ca 

mailto:Don.dear@clydeco.ca
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Dynamic Capital 
Equipment Finance Inc. 

208, 1824 Gordon Dr 
Kelowna, BC  V1Y 0E2 

customerservice@dynamic-capital.ca 
gbell@dynamiccapital.ca 
kmagarrell@dynamiccapital.ca 

Wajax Limited 
c/o Weir Foulds LLP 

66 Wellington Street West  
Suite 4100, P.O. Box 35 
TD Bank Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1B7 

Attn: Wojtek Jaskiewicz 

wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com 

Brandt Tractor Ltd. Box 3856 Hwy 1 E 
Regina, SK  S4P 3R8 

jrachar@brandt.ca 

Finning International Inc. 
(lien) 
c/o Miller Thomson LLP 

700 West Georgia Street, Suite 
2200 
Vancouver, BC  V7Y 1K8 

Attn: Cobi Dayan & James 
Wallbridge 

cdayan@millerthomson.com  
jwallbridge@millerthomson.com  

Leavitt Machinery 
Canada Inc. 

24389 Fraser Hwy 
Langley, BC  V2Z 2L3 

albertaprod@teranet.ca  

Edmonton Kenworth Ltd. 
(lien) 

17335 118 Ave 
Edmonton, AB  T5S 2P5 

westreception@edmkw.com 

Canada Revenue Agency Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey   National   Verification   and 
Collections Centre 
9755 King George Boulevard 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 

Fax: 1-833-697-2389 

Service Canada (Wage 
Earner Protection 
Program Act)  

Service Canada 
Canada Place 
9700 Jasper Avenue, Main Floor 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4C1 

Suncor Energy Services 
Inc. 
c/o Blake, Cassels & 
Graydon LLP 

855 – 2nd Street SW 
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East 
Tower 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4J8 

Attn: Kelly Bourassa 

Kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  

Explorer Software Inc. 
c/o Clark Wilson LLP 

885 W Georgia Street, #900 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H1 

Attn: Nick Carlson, Jaime Landa, 
Chelsey Goossens, Jabob Harig 

ncarlson@cwilson.com 
jlanda@cwilson.com 
Chelsey.goossens@explorer-software.com 
Jabob.harig@explorer-software.com  

OES 468 Heavy Rents 
Ltd. 

c/o Rose LLP 

2100, 440 2nd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9 

Attn: Courtney Kachur/Joree 
Nelson

Courtney.kachur@rosellp.com 
Joree.nelson@rosellp.com

2122256 Alberta Ltd. 
o/a Heavy Metal 
Equipment & Rentals 

jessev@heavymetalequipment.ca 
jeffr@heavymetalequipment.ca 

mailto:wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com
mailto:jessev@heavymetalequipment.ca
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Gellarne Holdings c/o Papas Group 
3804 -  93 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6E 5K5 

Attn: Noel Papadopoulos 

npapadopoulos@papasgroup.ca 

Alberta – Forestry and 
Parks 

Land Operations Division 
Public Lands Disposition 
Management 
5th Floor, South Petroleum Plaza 
9915 108 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2G8 

PLDM-Inquiries@gov.ab.ca 

Wade Wilson (Court 
File No. 2103 02652) 

c/o Neufeld Legal Professional 
Corporation 
77 Tuscany Ridge Mews NW 
Calgary, AB  T3L 3B7 

chris@neufeldlegal.com  

Local Union 955 dans@sevenyscott.ca 
info@oe955.com  

Email Parties: 

rzahara@mltaikins.com; dnowak@mltaikins.com; mmcintosh@mltaikins.com; dbieganek@dcllp.com; 
zsoprovich@dcllp.com; dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com; lindsay.shierman@fticonsulting.com; 
joree.nelson@rosellp.com; Courtney.kachur@rosellp.com; ejohnston@millerthomson.com; krowan@ogilvielaw.com; 
AVohra@ogilvielaw.com; gwlg.calgary.corporate@gowlingwlg.com; absecparties@avssystems.ca; 
cmills@millerthomson.com; howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com; notices@stonebriarcf.com; albertaprod@teranet.ca; 
info@jplease.com; mike.fagan@jplease.com; ellen.gallant@jplease.com; pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca; 
sarbor@mccarthy.ca; jo-anne.vitek@h-eparts.ca; absecparties@avssystems.ca; legalca@mhccna.com; 
jwreid@millerthomson.com; ptakhar@millerthomson.com; agill@millerthomson.com; gtayag@drivingforcegroup.com; 
mark@squarelawgroup.ca; amersich@fasken.com; Jerritt.pawlyk@ca.dlapiper.com; customerservice@dynamic-
capital.ca; gbell@dynamiccapital.ca; kmagarrell@dynamiccapital.ca; wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com; 
jrachar@brandt.ca; cdayan@millerthomson.com; jwallbridge@millerthomson.com; albertaprod@teranet.ca; 
westreception@edmkw.com; Kelly.bourassa@blakes.com; ncarlson@cwilson.com; jlanda@cwilson.com; 
Chelsey.goossens@explorer-software.com;  
Jabob.harig@explorer-software.com; Courtney.kachur@rosellp.com; joree.nelson@rosellp.com; 
szymusiakRyanF@johndeere.com  
leathamdavidj@johndeere.com 

kirstin.pereira@meridianonecap.ca; christopher.keliher@mcmillan.ca; thakor@carscallen.com; 
Don.dear@clydeco.ca; jessev@heavymetalequipment.ca; jeffr@heavymetalequipment.ca; 
npapadopoulos@papasgroup.ca; PLDM-Inquiries@gov.ab.ca; chris@neufeldlegal.com; darci.stanger@clydeco.ca; 
abppsa_notifications@kaizenauto.com; info@oe955.com; dans@sevenyscott.ca  

Fax Parties: 

18336972389@faxcloud.biz  

Courier Parties: 

Service Canada (Wage Earner Protection 
Program Act)  

Service Canada 
Canada Place 
9700 Jasper Avenue, Main Floor 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 4C1 

mailto:npapadopoulos@papasgroup.ca
mailto:PLDM-Inquiries@gov.ab.ca
mailto:chris@neufeldlegal.com
mailto:wjaskiewicz@weirfoulds.com
mailto:leathamdavidj@johndeere.com
mailto:kirstin.pereira@meridianonecap.ca
mailto:christopher.keliher@mcmillan.ca
mailto:thakor@carscallen.com
mailto:Don.dear@clydeco.ca
mailto:jessev@heavymetalequipment.ca
mailto:npapadopoulos@papasgroup.ca
mailto:PLDM-Inquiries@gov.ab.ca
mailto:chris@neufeldlegal.com
mailto:darci.stanger@clydeco.ca
mailto:abppsa_notifications@kaizenauto.com
mailto:info@oe955.com
mailto:dans@sevenyscott.ca

